FEES AND CHARGES

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES UNIT OF CHARGE FOR 2009/10
Inc. VAT at

Exc. VAT 15%
REFUSE COLLECTION:
Commercial Refuse Collection
Paid Collections medium 64.00 73.60
Paid Collections large 101.00 116.15
(*Plus HCC disposal costs)
Mixed Heriditaments - charged according to the proportion of trade waste collected
Domestic Refuse Collection
Bulky items up to 3 items 21.75 n/a
Additional items per item 6.00 n/a
Paid Collections small 38.00 n/a
Paid Collections medium 56.15 n/a
Paid Collections large 88.50 n/a
Bulky Collection Cancellation Fee per collection 6.00 n/a
Commercial Events
Cleansing / Refuse Collection per hour 65.00 74.75
Cleansing Private Land
Cleansing private land (Performance per linear metre 20.43 23.49
area - regular schedule) per annum
Ad - hoc litter picking per hour 64.00 73.60
Abandoned Vehicles (end of life vehicles) surrendered and removed by LA
Vehicle per vehicle 37.02 -
Vehicle per vehicle 36.96 42.50
Caravan per caravan 56.17 64.60
Clinical Waste
Charge per site per visit (max 26) 12.43 14.29
Sharps containers per container 6.60 7.59
Sacks - trade per sack 4.00 4.60
Sacks - domestic per sack 0.55 0.63
COMMERCIAL WASTE:
Commercial Waste Collection Services
sacks per 50 62.13 71.45
240 litres per bin p.a. 283.00 325.45
340 litres per bin p.a. 330.00 379.50
660 litres per bin p.a. 551.00 633.65
1,100 litres per bin p.a. 618.00 710.70
Prescribed Waste Collection Service
Sacks per 50 4468 51.38
240 litres per bin p.a. 240.00 276.00
340 litres per bin p.a. 267.00 307.05
660 litres per bin p.a. 444 .00 510.60
1,100 litres per bin p.a. 477.00 548.55
Prescribed Waste for Educational Establishments
Sacks per 50 4468 51.38
240 litres per bin p.a. 228.00 262.20
340 litres per bin p.a. 255.00 293.25
660 litres per bin p.a. 416.00 478.40
1,100 litres per bin p.a. 449.00 516.35

Note: The above are 'ceiling' prices and subject to the discretion of the Head of Environmental Services
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Allotments (per year) per 25.3m2 2.20 n/a
ANIMAL CONTROL.:
Stray Dogs
Stray dog with ID chip set by statute ** 25.00 n/a
Stray dog without ID chip set by statute 25.00 n/a
Stray dog collected admin charge 20.00 n/a
Kennel Charges per night 15.00 n/a
ID chipping dogs (Ind) per dog 17.39 20.00
ID chipping dogs (Campaign) per dog 8.70 10.00
** unless first offence and dog is collected the same day
PEST CONTROL.:
Commercial Premises
Rats & Mice per hour or part hour 54.00 62.10
OR
Contract service available per annum
Wasps one nest job 44.00 50.60
Ants one nest job 44.00 50.60
Additional nests per additional nest 15.50 17.83
Bed Bugs per hour or part hour 54.00 62.10
Fleas per hour or part hour 54.00 62.10
Cockroaches per hour or part hour 54.00 62.10
Squirrels per hour or part hour 54.00 62.10
Cluster Fly Infestation per hour or part hour 54.00 62.10
Visit for Advice ONLY per hour or part hour 54.00 62.10
Domestic Premises *
Rats free free
Mice per job 41.30 47.50
Wasps one nest job 40.00 46.00
Ants one nest job 41.30 47.50
Additional nests per add. nest 15.22 17.50
Cluster Fly Infestation one job (up to 3 visits) from 53.04 61.00
Bed Bugs one job (up to 3 visits) from 149.57 172.00
Bed Bugs additional visits 54.78 63.00
Squirrels per job 60.87 70.00
Fleas per hour 4413 50.75
Cockroaches per hour 4413 50.75
Visit for Advice ONLY per half hour 21.30 24.50
Return Visit Charge (rats & mice) per job 54.78 63.00
Note: 15% VAT rate effective until Jan 2010
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